written notification to the Contract Administrator when all work is completed.  

2. COMPENSATION-PAYMENT 

2.1 Contractor’s base bid makes up the contract price, to include all work and services, and work 
reasonably incidental hereto.  Contractor shall be compensated in an amount Not-To- Exceed 
(NTE) Seven hundred fifty nine thousand, three hundred and ninety-seven dollars 
($759,397.00) for the satisfactory performance and completion of the services to be 
performed under this Agreement.  

2.2 This is a fixed price Agreement, and the amount specified herein as compensation is inclusive 

of all services, salaries, performance, supervision, materials, supplies, telephone, travel,